	.200			
FORM PTO-1	6194	05-18-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				Patent and Trademark Office
				662 662
83141-91	65-00	101361091		262
	RECORD	ATION FORM COV		EL199131979US
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONL' ks: Please record the at	Y tached original docum	ΰ
Submission '		Conveyance Type		
x New		X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	•
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)
	Frame #	Дарана Сер	artmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) $\begin{bmatrix} I \\ I \end{bmatrix}$	Lawrence B. Reimer			04-18-2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	irty	Ма	rk if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	SSI Technologies, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
N/ame (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address the D				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line i)	3200 Palmer Drive			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Janesville	Wisconsin	53546	
Domestic Re	civ epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Co or the first Receiving Party	
-				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [
-				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Address (line 4) [
Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [00000094 09562662 40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Address (line 4) [/17/2000 JSHABAZZ FC:581	40.00 0P	verage approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheel to be recorded, inclu	ding time for reviewing the document and
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /17/2000 JSHADAZZ FC:581	40.00 OP	verage approximately 30 minutes per regarding this burden estimate to the f Mananement and Bukinet, Panerwo	Cover Sheel to be recorded, inclu U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, rk Reduction Project (0651-0027). 1	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 414-271-6560
Name Derek C. Stettner	······································	
Address (line 1) Michael Best & Fried	rich LLC	262 s
Address (line 2) 100 East Wisconsin A	venue	
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance doc nts.	ument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	x if additional numbers attached ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Nur has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	e total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-3080
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to depos	
Derek C. Stettner	- Marthe	5/2/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me:

Lawrence B. Reimer 3812 Churchill Drive Janesville, WI 53546

paid by SSI Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

3200 Palmer Drive Janesville, Wisconsin 53546

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MARINEACCESSORY SYSTEMS" for which I have executed a United Statespatent application on even date herewith;

(2) in and to said United States application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0769

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 4-18-00 Date

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0770